12/7/2018 All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

»
nl (/NIRFIndia/Home)

e —

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-39780‘ «— Go Back (/DCS/Home)
Institute Name: Maharshi College of Natural Law

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 448 493 538

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) = Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3Years 753 606 1359 1359 0 0 0 304 0 0 0 304
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
year placed
(2013-14) 448 439 (2015-16) 338 10 100000 (One Lakh) 11
(2014-15) 493 464 (2016-17) 330 15 150000 (One Lakh Fifty 18
Thousand)
(2015-16) 538 510 (2017-18) 437 20 200000 (Two Lakh) 27

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 200000 (TWO LAKHS) 200000 (TWO LAKHS) 180000 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY THOUS
AND)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 1/4


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

12/7/2018

Financial Year

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

2017-18
Utilised Amount

345000 (THREE LAKHS FORTY FIVE
THOUSANDS )

850000 (EIGHT LAKHS FIFTY THOU
SAND)

69628623 (SIX CORE NINETY SIX LA
KHS TWENTY EITHT THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED TWENTY THREE )

475000 (FOUR LAKHS SEVENTY FIV
E THOUSAND)

320000 (THREE LAKHS TWENTY TH
OUSAND)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17
Utilised Amount

345000 (THREE LAKHS FORTY FIVE
THOUSANDS )

835000 (EITHT LAKHS THIRTY FIVE
THOUSAND)

89297259 (EIGHT CORE NINETY TW
O LAKHS NINETY SEVEN THOUSAN
D TWO HUNDRED FIFTY NINE)

465000 (FOUR LAKHS SIXTY FIVE T
HOUSAND)

320000 (THREE LAKHS TWENTY TH
OUSAND)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015-16
Utilised Amount

315000 (THREE LAKHS FIFTEEN TH
OUSANDS)

815000 (EIGHT LAKHS FIFTEEN TH
OUSAND)

50250090 (FIVE CORE TWO LAKHS
FIFTY THOUSAND NINETY)

452000 (FOUR LAKHS FIFTY TWO T
HOUSAND)

294400 (TWO LAKHS NINETY FOUR
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED)

Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

No

Not available

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 0

year (2017-18)?

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Is Associated Currently working with
Months) Last Year institution?

1 Dr Bijaya Kumar Barik 57  Reader Male Ph.D 407 Yes Yes

2 Mrs Runubala Moharana 49 Lecturer Female M.A 325 Yes Yes

3 Mr Shivananda Beura 50 Lecturer Male M.A 309 No Yes

4 Suman Kar 48 Lecturer Male M.A 301 Yes Yes

5 Manasi Pattnaik 47 Lecturer Female M.A 301 Yes Yes

6 Dr Namrata Behera 36 Lecturer Female Ph.D 10 No Yes

7 Dr Nalini Prava 55 Reader Female Ph.D 395 Yes Yes
Mohapatra

8 Dr Urmi Devi 51 Reader Female Ph.D 212 Yes Yes

9 Mr Sasanka Sekhar 53 Lecturer Male M.A 336 Yes Yes
Chudamani

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Joining Leaving Association
Date Date type
20-06- Regular
2016
03-07- Regular
2012
04-05- Regular
2017
13-08- Regular
1993
16-08- Regular
1993
01-09- - Adhoc/
2017 Contractual
04-02- Regular
2016
26-06- Regular
2010
02-07- - Regular
1990

2/4



12/7/2018

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Dr Lakshyahira Mohanty

Dr Puspalata Parija

Dr Trailokya Nath Samal

Dr Ashok Kumar Dash

Dr Annapurna Sahoo

Dr Bibekananda Dash

Dr Namita Pattanaik

Mr Prasanta Kumar

Grahacharya

Mr Gagan Bihari Biswal

Dr Anasuya Mohanty

Dr Mamata Mohapatra

Mrs Manorama Dash

Mrs Anshupriya Sahoo

Mrs Sagarika Jena

Mrs Baishali Singha

Mr Rajendra Kumar Parhi

Dr Pritishree Nayak

Mrs Jyotirmayee Dash

Dr Basanti Samanta

Singhar

Mrs Anita Dash

Dr Namita Mohanty

Dr Sujata Mohanty

Dr Damayanti Sahoo

Mrs Aparajita Panda

Mrs Bhagyalaxmi Das

43

59

59

54

58

55

52

55

53

59

55

57

44

39

49

52

54

51

58

35

56

53

54

49

45

Lecturer

Reader

Reader

Lecturer

Reader

Reader

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Reader

Lecturer

Reader

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Reader

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Reader

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.A

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.Sc.

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

45

455

422

299

420

404

299

336

330

432

45

45

252

312

365

319

333

45

378

322

333

299

45

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

22-10-
2014

20-10-
2014

02-07-
2008

16-08-
1993

01-10-
2010

28-02-
2016

16-08-
1993

02-07-
1990

30-06-
2017

25-06-
2014

10-10-
1990

20-10-
2014

01-09-
2014

01-09-
2014

26-08-
1997

29-07-
1992

26-04-
2012

01-04-
2016

10-10-
1990

01-09-
2014

27-06-
2017

01-06-
2015

12-10-
1990

16-08-
1993

01-09-
2014

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

3/4



12/7/2018

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

Dr Bijayalaxmi Panda

Dr Ellipse

Bidyut Prabha Choudhury

Dr Saswati Samant

Dr Rajkishore Mishra

Mihir Ranjan Saran

Balaram Swain

Dr Bijay Kumar Parija

Miss Bishnu Priya Sahoo

Dr Ratna Prava Devi

Dr Mukunda Kumar

Mohapatra

Mrs Lipsita Dhal

Mrs Soubhagini Pattanaik

Mr Sameer Kumar Sarangi

Dr Adwait Prasad Samal

Dr Jnanendu Kumar

Mohapatra

Dr Lokanath Parida

Dr Anil Kumar Ray

Miss Rutuparna Mangaraj

Dr Arpita Mohanty

Miss Swetalina Mishra

Miss Deepsikha Routray

Miss Suneha Rana

Dr Sanjay Mohanty

57

49

59

53

50

52

52

55

28

54

54

42

47

36

56

58

53

51

28

48

25

32

25

44

Reader

Lecturer

Reader

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Reader

Reader

Reader

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.COM

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M.Sc.

Ph.D

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

407

299

407

333

319

299

296

296

45

333

311

45

45

45

401

359

349

45

307

21

21

21

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

05-07-
2010

16-08-
1993

03-12-
2004

12-10-
1990

31-01-
2011

21-08-
1993

08-11-
1993

09-11-
1993

01-09-
2014

24-06-
2010

03-08-
1992

01-09-
2014

01-09-
2014

09-09-
2014

22-06-
2016

23-06-
2006

13-12-
2011

16-08-
1993

01-09-
2014

23-09-
2018

30-06-
2018

08-06-
2018

13-10-
2018

29-12-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

4/4



