

## National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-39780 Institute Name: Maharshi College of Natural Law

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

# **Full Report**

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	448	493	538			

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]		606	1359	1359	0	0	0	304	0	0	0	304

#### Placement & Higher Studies

JG [3 Years	[3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years													
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies							
(2013-14)	448	439	(2015-16)	338	10	100000 (One Lakh)	11							
(2014-15)	493	464	(2016-17)	330	15	150000 (One Lakh Fifty Thousand)	18							
(2015-16)	538	510	(2017-18)	437	20	200000 (Two Lakh)	27							

#### Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16							
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount							
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)										
Library	200000 (TWO LAKHS)	200000 (TWO LAKHS)	180000 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY THOUS AND)							

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
New Equipment for Laboratories	345000 (THREE LAKHS FORTY FIVE THOUSANDS )	345000 (THREE LAKHS FORTY FIVE THOUSANDS )	315000 (THREE LAKHS FIFTEEN TH OUSANDS)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	850000 (EIGHT LAKHS FIFTY THOU SAND)	835000 (EITHT LAKHS THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND)	815000 (EIGHT LAKHS FIFTEEN TH OUSAND)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	69628623 (SIX CORE NINETY SIX LA KHS TWENTY EITHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY THREE )	89297259 (EIGHT CORE NINETY TW O LAKHS NINETY SEVEN THOUSAN D TWO HUNDRED FIFTY NINE)	50250090 (FIVE CORE TWO LAKHS FIFTY THOUSAND NINETY)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	475000 (FOUR LAKHS SEVENTY FIV E THOUSAND)	465000 (FOUR LAKHS SIXTY FIVE T HOUSAND)	452000 (FOUR LAKHS FIFTY TWO T HOUSAND)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	320000 (THREE LAKHS TWENTY TH OUSAND)	320000 (THREE LAKHS TWENTY TH OUSAND)	294400 (TWO LAKHS NINETY FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED)

### PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available

### **Faculty Details**

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

0

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr Bijaya Kumar Barik	57	Reader	Male	Ph.D	407	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2016		Regular
2	Mrs Runubala Moharana	49	Lecturer	Female	M.A	325	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2012		Regular
3	Mr Shivananda Beura	50	Lecturer	Male	M.A	309	No	Yes	04-05- 2017		Regular
4	Suman Kar	48	Lecturer	Male	M.A	301	Yes	Yes	13-08- 1993		Regular
5	Manasi Pattnaik	47	Lecturer	Female	M.A	301	Yes	Yes	16-08- 1993		Regular
6	Dr Namrata Behera	36	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	10	No	Yes	01-09- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
7	Dr Nalini Prava Mohapatra	55	Reader	Female	Ph.D	395	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2016		Regular
8	Dr Urmi Devi	51	Reader	Female	Ph.D	212	Yes	Yes	26-06- 2010		Regular
9	Mr Sasanka Sekhar Chudamani	53	Lecturer	Male	M.A	336	Yes	Yes	02-07- 1990		Regular

10	Dr Lakshyahira Mohanty	43	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	45	Yes	Yes	22-10- 2014	 Adhoc / Contractual
11	Dr Puspalata Parija	59	Reader	Female	Ph.D	455	Yes	Yes	20-10- 2014	 Regular
12	Dr Trailokya Nath Samal	59	Reader	Male	Ph.D	422	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2008	 Regular
13	Dr Ashok Kumar Dash	54	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	299	Yes	Yes	16-08- 1993	 Regular
14	Dr Annapurna Sahoo	58	Reader	Female	Ph.D	420	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2010	 Regular
15	Dr Bibekananda Dash	55	Reader	Male	Ph.D	404	No	Yes	28-02- 2016	 Regular
16	Dr Namita Pattanaik	52	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	299	Yes	Yes	16-08- 1993	 Regular
17	Mr Prasanta Kumar Grahacharya	55	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	336	Yes	Yes	02-07- 1990	 Regular
18	Mr Gagan Bihari Biswal	53	Lecturer	Male	M.A	330	No	Yes	30-06- 2017	 Regular
19	Dr Anasuya Mohanty	59	Reader	Female	Ph.D	432	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2014	 Regular
20	Dr Mamata Mohapatra	55	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	332	Yes	Yes	10-10- 1990	 Regular
21	Mrs Manorama Dash	57	Reader	Female	M.A	381	Yes	Yes	20-10- 2014	 Regular
22	Mrs Anshupriya Sahoo	44	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	45	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2014	 Adhoc / Contractual
23	Mrs Sagarika Jena	39	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	45	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2014	 Adhoc / Contractual
24	Mrs Baishali Singha	49	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	252	Yes	Yes	26-08- 1997	 Regular
25	Mr Rajendra Kumar Parhi	52	Lecturer	Male	M.A	312	Yes	Yes	29-07- 1992	 Regular
26	Dr Pritishree Nayak	54	Reader	Female	Ph.D	365	Yes	Yes	26-04- 2012	 Regular
27	Mrs Jyotirmayee Dash	51	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	319	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2016	 Regular
28	Dr Basanti Samanta Singhar	58	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	333	Yes	Yes	10-10- 1990	 Regular
29	Mrs Anita Dash	35	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	45	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2014	 Adhoc / Contractual
30	Dr Namita Mohanty	56	Reader	Female	Ph.D	378	No	Yes	27-06- 2017	 Regular
31	Dr Sujata Mohanty	53	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	322	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2015	 Regular
32	Dr Damayanti Sahoo	54	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	333	Yes	Yes	12-10- 1990	 Regular
33	Mrs Aparajita Panda	49	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	299	Yes	Yes	16-08- 1993	 Regular
34	Mrs Bhagyalaxmi Das	45	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	45	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2014	 Adhoc / Contractual

35	Dr Bijayalaxmi Panda	57	Reader	Female	Ph.D	407	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2010	 Regular
36	Dr Ellipse	49	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	299	Yes	Yes	16-08- 1993	 Regular
37	Bidyut Prabha Choudhury	59	Reader	Female	M. Phil	407	Yes	Yes	03-12- 2004	 Regular
38	Dr Saswati Samant	53	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	333	Yes	Yes	12-10- 1990	 Regular
39	Dr Rajkishore Mishra	50	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	319	Yes	Yes	31-01- 2011	 Regular
40	Mihir Ranjan Saran	52	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	299	Yes	Yes	21-08- 1993	 Regular
41	Balaram Swain	52	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	296	Yes	Yes	08-11- 1993	 Regular
42	Dr Bijay Kumar Parija	55	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	296	Yes	Yes	09-11- 1993	 Regular
43	Miss Bishnu Priya Sahoo	28	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	45	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2014	 Adhoc / Contractual
44	Dr Ratna Prava Devi	54	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	333	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2010	 Regular
45	Dr Mukunda Kumar Mohapatra	54	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	311	Yes	Yes	03-08- 1992	 Regular
46	Mrs Lipsita Dhal	42	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	45	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2014	 Adhoc / Contractual
47	Mrs Soubhagini Pattanaik	47	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	45	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2014	 Adhoc / Contractual
48	Mr Sameer Kumar Sarangi	36	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	45	Yes	Yes	09-09- 2014	 Adhoc / Contractual
49	Dr Adwait Prasad Samal	56	Reader	Male	Ph.D	401	Yes	Yes	22-06- 2016	 Regular
50	Dr Jnanendu Kumar Mohapatra	58	Reader	Male	Ph.D	359	Yes	Yes	23-06- 2006	 Regular
51	Dr Lokanath Parida	53	Reader	Male	Ph.D	349	Yes	Yes	13-12- 2011	 Regular
52	Dr Anil Kumar Ray	51	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	301	Yes	Yes	16-08- 1993	 Regular
53	Miss Rutuparna Mangaraj	28	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	45	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2014	 Adhoc / Contractual
54	Dr Arpita Mohanty	48	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	307	No	Yes	23-09- 2018	 Regular
55	Miss Swetalina Mishra	25	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	21	No	Yes	30-06- 2018	 Regular
56	Miss Deepsikha Routray	32	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	21	No	Yes	08-06- 2018	 Regular
57	Miss Suneha Rana	25	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	21	No	Yes	13-10- 2018	 Regular
58	Dr Sanjay Mohanty	44	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	17	Yes	Yes	29-12- 2017	 Regular